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The Boxer Storage Bed



4mm A/F allen key

Box 1 - 

Box 3 - 

Box 2 - 

6mm A/F allen key Pozi screwdriver 19mm A/F spanner 
(if fitting castors)

N.B Drawers require 
self - assembly

You will need the following tools:

Box contents:

x2, Left & Right Hand 

Headboard

x2 Side Rails

Head End Cross 
Panel

Mid Cross Panel

Centre Connecting 
Panel

Centre Rail

End Rail



Box 4 - 

Box 5 - Box 6 - 

x4 pairs of drawer runners 
and all assembly fittings 

x36 slats on Double bed 
(W135)
x38 slats on King (W150) & 
Super King (W180) beds

End Carcase with 
Drawers

x2 Metal Underframe



x4 
(if fitting castors)
6 x dia 30 washer

x30 
(+2 if fitting castors)
M6 x 16 screw

x16 
(+2 if fitting castors)
M6 sleeve nut

x24 
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 
11

x2
M6 x 35 screw

x1
M6 x 60 screw

x20
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 8

x15
Woodscrew 3.5 dia 
x 20

x4
Connecting bolt

x6
Euroscrew dia 7 x 50

x2
Euroscrew dia 7 x 70

x2
Screw in dowel

x2
Cam lock dia 35mm

x2
(if fitting castors)
M12 nut

x2
(if fitting castors)
6 x dia 10 washer



x1

x1

x4 x1

x1 x2

x2
(if fitting castors)

x4
(if fitting castors)

x36/38
(depending on bed 
size)



1

2

3 x4
M6 sleeve nut



4

5

6

x2
6 x dia 30 washer
Twin wheel castor

x10 
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 11

x4
M6 x 16 screw

x2
M6 x 35 screw



7

8

x14 
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 11

Pre-assemble the Head End Panel

x4
M6 sleeve nut



9

10

Pre-assemble the Mid Cross Panel

x4
M6 sleeve nut

x10
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 8

x10
Euroscrew 6.3 dia x 8



11

x1 left (shown) & 
x1 right hand side

Do not fully tighten the wood screws

x1 left (shown) & 
x1 right hand side

12

x1 (x2)
Cam lock dia 35mm

x4 (x2)
Woodscrew 3.5 dia x 20

x2
6 x dia 30 washer
Twin wheel castor

Pre-assemble the Side Rails

Pre-assemble the Castor Brackets (if fitted)



13

14

Pre-assemble the Bedside Drawers



15

16

Pre-assemble the Large Side Drawers



17

18



19

20

x4
M6 x 16 screw

x4
M6 x 16 screw

Bed Assembly



21

22

x4
Euroscrew dia 7 x 50

x4
M6 x 16 screw

x4
M6 sleeve nut



23

24

Now tighten wood screws from Step 11

x4
M6 x 16 screw

x8
M6 x 16 screw



25

26

x2
Euroscrew dia 7 x 50

x4
M6 x 16 
screw

x2
M6 sleeve nut

x2
M12 nut

x2
6 x dia 10 
washer

x2
6 x dia 30 
washer



27

28

x4
Connecting bolt

x2
Euroscrew dia 7 x 70



29

30
x1
M6 x 60 screw

x4
Woodscrew 3.5 dia x 20



31

32

x2
Screw in dowel

x2
M6 x 16 screw



33

34



35

36


